



Legislation Text

File #: Ord.0014-17, **Version:** A

Alderman Coe

Ordinance 0014-17 - To repeal and recreate Chapter 66, Article XIX. - FIREWORKS

The Common Council of the City of Racine do ordain as follows:

Part 1: To amend the cross reference in Article XIX. - Fireworks to delete the words “gunpowder, explosives and flammable and combustible liquids, § 50-126” and replace it “open flames and burning, § 50-261”.

Part 2: To amend subsection (2)(g) in Sec. 66-516. - Fireworks defined to add the letter “g” to “1.4” so that it reads “1.4g”

Part 3: To amend subsection (b)(5) in Sec. 66-517. - Sale and possession of fireworks prohibited to delete “167.10(3)1-6” and replace it with “167.10(3)(b)1-7”.

Part 4: To amend subsection (b)(7) in Sec. 66-517. - Sale and possession of fireworks prohibited to change “66-516(a)(2)” to read “66-516(2)”.

Part 5: To repeal and replace subsection (a) in Sec. 66-518. - Pyrotechnic display permits to read “Upon obtaining a permit pursuant to section 50-125 of this Code, a person or entity may display fireworks or pyrotechnics within the provisions of this Article.”

Part 6: To amend subsection (b) in Sec. 66-518. - Pyrotechnic display permits to add the words “the latest version of” before the words “NFPA 1123”.

Part 7: To delete subsection (c) in Sec. 66-518. - Pyrotechnic display permits.

Part 8: To renumber subsection (d) in Sec. 66-518. - Pyrotechnic display permits to subsection (c).

Part 9: To repeal and replace Sec. 66-519. - Retail or wholesale permits to read “Upon obtaining a permit pursuant to section 50-125 of this Code, a retailer or wholesaler may operate within the provisions of this Article.”

Part 10: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and the day after publication.

Fiscal Note: N/A